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``HORMONE INJECTIONS TO CATTLE``
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that hormones are being injected into the cattle to increase the quantity of milk;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) & (b) Hormones are not allowed to be used to increase milk production and productivity of cattle in the country.

(c) to (e) No specific complaints have been received by the Government in this regard.
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